
05/31/2017

05/30/2017

05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017

05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017

05/30/2017
05/30/2017

05/17/2017
05/17/2017

05/30/2017
05/30/2017

05/30/2017

05/30/2017

05/30/2017

500.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

150.00
75.00

250.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

100.00

Page 1 of 3

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Alcohol Violations

6/2/2017

RR0328090
Bartholomew GARAGE PUB & GRILL

GARAGE PUB PARTNERS LLC 308 4TH ST
Columbus IN  47201-

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:

DL0803376
Carroll John's Liquor Store

Johns Liquor Store Inc 124 W Main Street
Delphi IN  46923

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.10.23VIOLATION: Fine:Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in 
appearance)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.7.10VIOLATION: Fine:Loitering-MinorsDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.1.5.13VIOLATION: Fine:Alcohol establishment operated by 

retailer permittee or dealer permitee - 
Certification requirements

DESCRIPTION:

RR0905414
Cass GENO'S POLSINELLI'S

Genos Polsinelli's Inc 1139 ERIE AVE
Logansport IN  46947

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

905.1.53.5VIOLATION: Fine:Retailer Gaming OperationsDESCRIPTION:
905.1.53.4VIOLATION: Fine:Scope of Type II EndorsementDESCRIPTION:
905.1.27.2(P)VIOLATION: Fine:Public Nuisance - Paper GamblingDESCRIPTION:
905.1.27.2(P)VIOLATION: Fine:Public Nuisance - Paper GamblingDESCRIPTION:
35.45.5.4VIOLATION: Fine:Promoting Professional Gambling; Acts 

Constituting
DESCRIPTION:

35.45.5.3VIOLATION: Fine:Professional GamblingDESCRIPTION:
35.45.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Unlawful GamblingDESCRIPTION:

RR2032208
Elkhart DANDINO'S

Dandino's Inc 1407 ELKHART RD
Goshen IN  46526

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.10(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Allowing a Minor to LoiterDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:

RR2631666
Gibson

FRG4 LLC 2697 W Broadway Street
Princeton IN  47670

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.7.10(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Allowing a Minor to LoiterDESCRIPTION:

RR2830252
Greene Southwester Licensee, LLC

Southwester Licensee, LLC 635 S. US Highway 231
Bloomfield IN  47424

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:

RR4219762
Knox La Fiesta Mexican Restaurant

La Fiesta Mexican  Restaurant  Inc 1717 Hart Street
Vincennes IN  47591-

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

905.1.12.1.2VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permits (exam and display by 
employer)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.6.3VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - 
defenses)

DESCRIPTION:



1,000.00

05/08/2017

05/08/2017
05/08/2017
05/08/2017
05/08/2017
05/08/2017

05/08/2017

05/17/2017
05/17/2017

05/17/2017

05/17/2017

05/17/2017
05/17/2017

05/17/2017

05/17/2017
05/17/2017
05/17/2017
05/17/2017

05/30/2017
05/30/2017

05/30/2017
05/30/2017

05/17/2017

05/30/2017

75.00

75.00
150.00

100.00

250.00
500.00

50.00

150.00
75.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

250.00

750.00

500.00

Page 2 of 3

DL4505369
Lake EAST CHICAGO PACKAGE LIQUOR

EAST CHICAGO PACKAGE LIQUOR STORE, INC 4862 NORTHCOTE AVE
East Chicago IN  46312

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Smoking prohibited in public places, 
places of employment, state vehicles

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Stop a Smoker from SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.10.7VIOLATION: Fine:Liquor Dealer's Permit (scope of permit)DESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.6.3VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - 

defenses)
DESCRIPTION:

905.1.12.1.2VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permits (exam and display by 
employer)

DESCRIPTION:

RR4505798
Lake Ques Lounge

Boardwalk Enterprise Inc 4469 Broadway
Gary IN  46409

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.1.3VIOLATION: Fine:Expired Business PermitDESCRIPTION:
905.1.30.2VIOLATION: Fine:Release of Permit; premises must pass 

inspection
DESCRIPTION:

RR4523058
Lake THE ENGINE ROOM

WINE DOWN, LLC 202 JOLIET STREET
STE 101
Dyer IN  46311-

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

12.13.14.4.5VIOLATION: Fine:EBT Point of Service Automated Teller 
Machine Prohibited

DESCRIPTION:

905.1.20.1VIOLATION: Fine:Food Requirement (minimum menu 
required)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.10.12VIOLATION: Fine:Credit SalesDESCRIPTION:
905.1.12.1.2VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permits (exam and display by 

employer)
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.6.3VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - 
defenses)

DESCRIPTION:

MM4930060
Marion DAREDEVIL BREWING COMPANY

DAREDEVIL BREWING COMPANY, LLC 1151 MAIN ST
Indianapolis IN  46224

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.2.7VIOLATION: Fine:Brewer's Permit (scope of permit)DESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.2.7VIOLATION: Fine:Brewer's Permit (scope of permit)DESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.1.3VIOLATION: Fine:Expired Business PermitDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.1.3VIOLATION: Fine:Expired Business PermitDESCRIPTION:

MM4930100
Marion Ash & Elm Cider Company

Ash & Elm Cider Company LLC 2104 East  Washington Street
Indianapolis IN  46201

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.10(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Allowing a Minor to LoiterDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:

RR5312146
Monroe The Olive Garden  Italian Restaurant

GMRI Inc 320 N Jacob Dr
Bloomington IN  47404-

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.10(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Allowing a Minor to LoiterDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:

RR5330233
Monroe Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC

Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC 2920 E Covenanter Drive
Bloomington IN  47401

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:

RR5332989
Monroe Mother Bear's Pizza

Mother Bears Inc 2980 W  Whitehall Crossing
Bloomington IN  47404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:



05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017

05/17/2017

05/17/2017

05/17/2017
05/17/2017

05/08/2017

05/08/2017

05/08/2017
05/08/2017

05/08/2017

05/03/2017

05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017

05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017

750.00

75.00

750.00

100.00

150.00

50.00

50.00

100.00

500.00

250.00

250.00
150.00
250.00

Page 3 of 3

7.1.5.7.10(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Allowing a Minor to LoiterDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.7.10(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Allowing a Minor to LoiterDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:

RR6430747
Porter El Amigo

Norma E. Herrera 3380 Willowcreek Rd
Portage IN  46368

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.6.3VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - 
defenses)

DESCRIPTION:

905.1.12.1.2VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permits (exam and display by 
employer)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.7.10(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Allowing a Minor to LoiterDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:

RR6497092
Porter THE COURSE AT ABERDEEN

The Course at Aberdeen  LLC 245 TOWER ROAD
Valparaiso IN  46383

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Employment of Minors (prohibitions)DESCRIPTION:

DL7101843
St. Joseph south bend discount liquors

K & B Beverages Inc 1119 N Bendix Dr
South Bend IN  46628

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.2.4VIOLATION: Fine:Signs (manufactures and distributors - 
prohibited)

DESCRIPTION:

905.1.38.1VIOLATION: Fine:Advertising (prohibitions)DESCRIPTION:
905.1.12.1.2VIOLATION: Fine:Employee Permits (exam and display by 

employer)
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.1.5.13VIOLATION: Fine:Alcohol establishment operated by 
retailer permittee or dealer permitee - 
Certification requirements

DESCRIPTION:

DL7130330
St. Joseph Mega Liquor & Smoke #10

Vishav Inc 1116 S Main Street
South Bend IN  46601

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.10.23VIOLATION: Fine:Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in 
appearance)

DESCRIPTION:

RR7106043
St. Joseph Vickie's

Vickie's Inc 112 W Monroe Street
South Bend IN  46601

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.7.8VIOLATION: Fine:Furnishing Alcohol to minorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.7.10(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Allowing a Minor to LoiterDESCRIPTION:
905.1.53.5VIOLATION: Fine:Retailer Gaming OperationsDESCRIPTION:

RR8231237
Vanderburgh

J Nelson Service LLC 821-825 S Green River Rd
Evansville IN  47714

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Stop a Smoker from SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:


