ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Alcohol Violations 6/2/2017

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR0328090 Bartholomew	NAME:	GARAGE PUB PARTNER GARAGE PUB & GRILL	RS LLC	308 4TH ST Columbus IN 4	7201-	
05/31/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION:	Furnishing Alcohol to mino	r	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	DL0803376 Carroll	NAME:	Johns Liquor Store Inc John's Liquor Store		124 W Main Str Delphi IN 4692		
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.10.23	DESCRIPTION:	Mandatory Carding (under	40 years in	Fine:	250.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8 7.1.5.7.10	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	appearance) Furnishing Alcohol to mino Loitering-Minors	r	Fine: Fine:	250.00
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.1.5.13	DESCRIPTION:	Alcohol establishment oper retailer permittee or dealer Certification requirements		Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR0905414 Cass	NAME:	Genos Polsinelli's Inc GENO'S POLSINELLI'S		1139 ERIE AVE Logansport IN	_	
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.53.5	DESCRIPTION:	Retailer Gaming Operation		Fine:	
05/30/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	905.1.53.4 905.1.27.2(F	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Scope of Type II Endorsen Public Nuisance - Paper G		Fine:	150.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.27.2(F	•	Public Nuisance - Paper G	•	Fine: Fine:	150.00 75.00
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	35.45.5.4	DESCRIPTION:	Promoting Professional Ga	•	Fine:	73.00
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	35.45.5.3	DESCRIPTION:	Constituting Professional Gambling		Fine:	
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	35.45.5.2	DESCRIPTION:	Unlawful Gambling		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR2032208 Elkhart	NAME: Dandino's Inc DANDINO'S			1407 ELKHART RD Goshen IN 46526		
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.10(B	•	Allowing a Minor to Loiter		Fine:	
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION:	Furnishing Alcohol to mino	r	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR2631666 Gibson	NAME:	FRG4 LLC		2697 W Broady Princeton IN 4	,	
05/30/2017 05/30/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8 7.1.5.7.10(B)	DESCRIPTION:) DESCRIPTION:	Furnishing Alcohol to mino Allowing a Minor to Loiter	r	Fine: Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR2830252 Greene	NAME:	Southwester Licensee, LLC Southwester Licensee, LLC		635 S. US Highway 231 Bloomfield IN 47424		
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION:	Furnishing Alcohol to mino	r	Fine:	500.00
				-			
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR4219762 Knox	NAME:	La Fiesta Mexican Restaurant Inc La Fiesta Mexican Restaurant		1717 Hart Street Vincennes IN 47591-		
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.12.1.2	DESCRIPTION:	Employee Permits (exam a	and display by	Fine:	100.00
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.6.3	DESCRIPTION:	employer) Employee Permit (acting w defenses)	/out permit -	Fine:	

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	DL4505369 Lake	NAME:	EAST CHICAGO PACKAG		4862 NORTHCO East Chicago IN		<u> </u>
05/08/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(a)	DESCRIPTION:	Smoking prohibited in public places, places of employment, state vehicles		Fine:	75.00
05/08/2017 05/08/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Remove Ashtrays	at Door	Fine: Fine:	
05/08/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)		Failure to Stop a Smoker from		Fine:	75.00
	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.12.7(6)	DESCRIPTION:	Liquor Dealer's Permit (sco	•	Fine:	
05/08/2017	VIOLATION:		DESCRIPTION:	Employee Permit (acting w/		_	150.00
05/08/2017	VIOLATION.	7.1.5.6.3	DESCRIPTION.	defenses)	out permit -	Fine:	
05/08/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.12.1.2	DESCRIPTION:	Employee Permits (exam a employer)	nd display by	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #:	RR4505798	NAME:	Boardwalk Enterprise Inc		4469 Broadway		
COUNTY:	Lake		Ques Lounge		Gary IN 46409		
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.1.3	DESCRIPTION:	Expired Business Permit		Fine:	250.00
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.30.2	DESCRIPTION:	Release of Permit; premise	s must nass	Fine:	500.00
	VIOLATION.		DEGORII FIGIV.	inspection	- made pado	1 1110.	300.00
PERMIT #:	RR4523058	NAME:	WINE DOWN, LLC		202 JOLIET STI	RFFT	
COUNTY:	Lake		THE ENGINE ROOM		STE 101		
0001111	Luno		THE ENGINE ROOM		Dyer IN 46311-		
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	12.13.14.4.5	DESCRIPTION:	EBT Point of Service Auton Machine Prohibited	nated Teller	Fine:	
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.20.1	DESCRIPTION:	Food Requirement (minimu required)	m menu	Fine:	50.00
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.10.12	DESCRIPTION:	Credit Sales		Fine:	150.00
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.12.1.2	DESCRIPTION:	Employee Permits (exam a	nd display by	Fine:	75.00
				employer)			70.00
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.6.3	DESCRIPTION:	Employee Permit (acting w/defenses)	out permit -	Fine:	
PERMIT #:	MM4930060	NAME:	DAREDEVII BREWING C	COMPANY II C	1151 MAIN ST		
		NAIVIE:	DAREDEVIL BREWING C	·	Indianapolis IN	16221	
COUNTY:	Marion		DAREDEVIL BREWING C	OWPANY	indianapolis in	40224	
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.2.7	DESCRIPTION:	Brewer's Permit (scope of p	ermit)	Fine:	500.00
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.2.7	DESCRIPTION:	Brewer's Permit (scope of p	•	Fine:	
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.1.3	DESCRIPTION:	Expired Business Permit	,	Fine:	
05/17/2017		7.1.3.1.3	DESCRIPTION:	Expired Business Permit		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	MM4930100 Marion	NAME:	Ash & Elm Cider Company Ash & Elm Cider Company		2104 East Was Indianapolis IN		Street
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.10(B) DESCRIPTION:	Allowing a Minor to Loiter		Fine:	
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION:	Furnishing Alcohol to minor		Fine:	500.00
03/30/2017	VIOL/(11014.	7.1.0.7.0	DEGOTAL FIGH.	T diffishing 7 toorior to minor		1 1110.	300.00
PERMIT #:	RR5312146	NAME:	GMRI Inc		320 N Jacob Dr	47.40.4	
\sim			The Olive Carden Helian	Doctourant		$\Delta /\Delta ()\Delta -$	
COUNTY:	Monroe		The Olive Garden Italian	Restaurant	Bloomington IN	17 10 1	
		7.1.5 7 10/R			bioomington in		250 00
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.10(B) DESCRIPTION:	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	Bioonington	Fine:	250.00
		7.1.5.7.10(B 7.1.5.7.8			Biodiffingtoff in		250.00 1,000.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor		Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017 PERMIT #:	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: RR5330233		DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor	2920 E Covenar	Fine: Fine: nter Drive	1,000.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: RR5330233 Monroe	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor		Fine: Fine: nter Drive	1,000.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017 PERMIT #:	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: RR5330233	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor	2920 E Covenar	Fine: Fine: nter Drive	1,000.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 05/17/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: RR5330233 Monroe VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8 NAME: 7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC DESCRIPTION:	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor	2920 E Covenar Bloomington IN	Fine: Fine: Atter Drive 47401 Fine:	750.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 05/17/2017 PERMIT #:	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: RR5330233 Monroe VIOLATION: RR5332989	7.1.5.7.8 NAME:	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC DESCRIPTION: Mother Bears Inc	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor	2920 E Covenar Bloomington IN 2980 W Whiteh	Fine: Fine: Ater Drive A7401 Fine:	750.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 05/17/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: RR5330233 Monroe VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8 NAME: 7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC DESCRIPTION:	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor	2920 E Covenar Bloomington IN	Fine: Fine: Ater Drive A7401 Fine:	750.00
05/30/2017 05/30/2017 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 05/17/2017 PERMIT #:	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: RR5330233 Monroe VIOLATION: RR5332989	7.1.5.7.8 NAME: 7.1.5.7.8 NAME:	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC Bangkok Thai Cuisine LLC DESCRIPTION: Mother Bears Inc	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor	2920 E Covenar Bloomington IN 2980 W Whiteh	Fine: Fine: Ater Drive A7401 Fine:	750.00

05/30/2017 05/30/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.10(B)		8	Fine: Fine:	
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTIO	N: Furnishing Alcohol to minor	Fine:	750.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR6430747 Porter	NAME: Norma E. Herrera El Amigo			3380 Willowcreek Rd Portage IN 46368	
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.6.3	DESCRIPTION	1 - 3 (3	Fine:	
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.12.1.2	DESCRIPTION	 defenses) N: Employee Permits (exam and display by employer) 	Fine:	75.00
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.10(B)		N: Allowing a Minor to Loiter	Fine:	
05/17/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION	N: Furnishing Alcohol to minor	Fine:	750.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR6497092 Porter	NAME:	The Course at Aberde		-	
05/08/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.12	DESCRIPTION	N: Employment of Minors (prohibitions)	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	DL7101843 St. Joseph	NAME:	K & B Beverages Inc south bend discount li	quors 1119 N Bend		
05/08/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.2.4	DESCRIPTION	N: Signs (manufactures and distributors - prohibited)	Fine:	150.00
05/08/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.38.1	DESCRIPTION		Fine:	
05/08/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.12.1.2	DESCRIPTION	 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer) 	Fine:	50.00
05/08/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.1.5.13	DESCRIPTION		Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	DL7130330 St. Joseph	NAME:	Vishav Inc Mega Liquor & Smoke	1116 S Main Street South Bend IN 46601		
05/03/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.10.23	DESCRIPTION		Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR7106043 St. Joseph	NAME: Vickie's Inc Vickie's		112 W Monroe Street South Bend IN 46601		
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.8	DESCRIPTION	•	Fine:	500.00
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.7.10(B)		•	Fine:	
05/30/2017	VIOLATION:	905.1.53.5	DESCRIPTION	N: Retailer Gaming Operations	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	RR8231237 Vanderburgh	NAME:	J Nelson Service LLC	821-825 S Green River Rd Evansville IN 47714		
05/11/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	(1) DESCRIPTIO	N: Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	Fine:	250.00
05/11/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	(2) DESCRIPTION	N: Failure to Stop a Smoker from Smoking	Fine:	150.00
05/11/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)	DESCRIPTION	N: Failure to Remove Ashtrays	Fine:	250.00